
LYTL Open Meeting Results (6th Jan 2024) 
Junior 

Scratch Race (10km) 
Rank Name Club 

1 Henry Hobbs Welwyn Wheelers CC 

2 William Gilbank Lee Valley Youth Cycling Club 

3 Charlie Abraham Lee Valley Youth Cycling Club 

4 Colin Peden Lee Valley Youth Cycling Club 

5 Jake Lunt Lee Valley Youth Cycling Club 

6 Freddy Augsburger Cycling Club Hackney 

7 Benjamin Myers Lee Valley Youth Cycling Club 

8 Samuel Hughes Velo Club Venta 

DNS Dylan Belton Owen VC Londres 

DNS August Ora VC Londres 

DNS Alec Rowles Hillingdon Slipstreamers 

DNS Ethan Storti Lee Valley Youth Cycling Club 

Elimination 
Rank Name Club 

1 Henry Hobbs Welwyn Wheelers CC 

2 William Gilbank Lee Valley Youth Cycling Club 

3 Charlie Abraham Lee Valley Youth Cycling Club 

4 Dylan Belton Owen VC Londres 

5 Freddy Augsburger Cycling Club Hackney 

6 Benjamin Myers Lee Valley Youth Cycling Club 

7 Colin Peden Lee Valley Youth Cycling Club 

8 Samuel Hughes Velo Club Venta 

9 Jake Lunt Lee Valley Youth Cycling Club 

DNS August Ora VC Londres 

DNS Alec Rowles Hillingdon Slipstreamers 

DNS Ethan Storti Lee Valley Youth Cycling Club 

Points Race (15km) 
Rank Name Club Points 

1 Henry Hobbs Welwyn Wheelers CC 70 

2 William Gilbank Lee Valley Youth Cycling Club 57 

3 Charlie Abraham Lee Valley Youth Cycling Club 53 

4 Colin Peden Lee Valley Youth Cycling Club -11 

5 Dylan Belton Owen VC Londres -13 

6 Benjamin Myers Lee Valley Youth Cycling Club -20 

7 Freddy Augsburger Cycling Club Hackney -20 

8 Jake Lunt Lee Valley Youth Cycling Club -20 

9 Samuel Hughes Velo Club Venta -99 

DNS August Ora VC Londres - 

DNS Alec Rowles Hillingdon Slipstreamers - 

DNS Ethan Storti Lee Valley Youth Cycling Club - 

  



Youth A – Open 

Scratch (6km) 
Rank Name Club 

1 Toby Tombs Lee Valley Youth Cycling Club 

2 Mikhail Gitnik VC Londres 

3 Gus Dutton VC Londres 

4 Casey Humber-Kelly VC Deal 

5 Elijah Storti Welwyn Wheelers CC 

6 Otto Allison Charlotteville CC 

7 Harry Tozer Fenland Clarion CC 

8 Samuel de la Mare VC Londres 

9 Noah Wheller Preston Park Youth CC (PPYCC) 

10 Henry Jago Lee Valley Youth Cycling Club 

11 Toby Walker Lee Valley Youth Cycling Club 

12 Oliver Gunn 4T+ Cyclopark 

13 Harry Gilbank Lee Valley Youth Cycling Club 

14 Oliver Shears Palmer Park Velo RT 

15 Oliver Haysom Crawley Wheelers 

16 Joe Tysoe Lee Valley Youth Cycling Club 

DNF Jaquan Elbourne Lee Valley Youth Cycling Club 

DNF George Terry Poole Wheelers CC 

DNS Milo De La Mare VC Londres 

DNS Daniel Issitt Cycling Club Hackney 

Elimination 
Rank Name Club 

1 Toby Tombs Lee Valley Youth Cycling Club 

2 Gus Dutton VC Londres 

3 Mikhail Gitnik VC Londres 

4 Harry Tozer Fenland Clarion CC 

5 Casey Humber-Kelly VC Deal 

6 Otto Allison Charlotteville CC 

7 Toby Walker Lee Valley Youth Cycling Club 

8 Noah Wheller Preston Park Youth CC (PPYCC) 

9 Oliver Shears Palmer Park Velo RT 

10 Samuel de la Mare VC Londres 

11 Henry Jago Lee Valley Youth Cycling Club 

12 Jaquan Elbourne Lee Valley Youth Cycling Club 

13 Oliver Gunn 4T+ Cyclopark 

14 Oliver Haysom Crawley Wheelers 

15 Joe Tysoe Lee Valley Youth Cycling Club 

16 Elijah Storti Welwyn Wheelers CC 

17 George Terry Poole Wheelers CC 

18 Daniel Issitt Cycling Club Hackney 

19 Harry Gilbank Lee Valley Youth Cycling Club 

DNS Milo De La Mare VC Londres 

 

  



Points (10km) 
Rank Name Club Points 

1 Toby Tombs Lee Valley Youth Cycling Club 61 

2 Mikhail Gitnik VC Londres 32 

3 Gus Dutton VC Londres 30 

4 Casey Humber-Kelly VC Deal 29 

5 Harry Tozer Fenland Clarion CC 2 

6 Otto Allison Charlotteville CC 1 

7 Noah Wheller Preston Park Youth CC (PPYCC) 0 

8 Elijah Storti Welwyn Wheelers CC 0 

9 Oliver Gunn 4T+ Cyclopark -20 

10 Samuel de la Mare VC Londres -20 

11 Henry Jago Lee Valley Youth Cycling Club -20 

12 Toby Walker Lee Valley Youth Cycling Club -40 

13 Oliver Haysom Crawley Wheelers -40 

14 George Terry Poole Wheelers CC -40 

15 Oliver Shears Palmer Park Velo RT -60 

16 Harry Gilbank Lee Valley Youth Cycling Club -60 

17 Joe Tysoe Lee Valley Youth Cycling Club -60 

18 Daniel Issitt Cycling Club Hackney -60 

19 Jaquan Elbourne Lee Valley Youth Cycling Club -80 

DNS Milo De La Mare VC Londres - 

 

Youth A – Girls 

Scratch (5km) 
Rank Name Club 

1 Eloise Ward Lee Valley Youth Cycling Club 

2 Aalia Clay VC Londres 

3 Iris Gray Welwyn Wheelers CC 

4 Ruby Isaac Welland Valley CC 

5 Andrea Gil Woolwich CC 

6 Rosie Wingate Liv Cycling Club - Halo Films  

7 Isobelle Bartholomew LVYCC 

DNS Anna Lloyd VC Londres 

DNS Rianna Mahoney 4T+ Cyclopark 

DNS Martha Walker Lee Valley Youth Cycling Club 

Elimination 
Rank Name Club 

1 Aalia Clay VC Londres 

2 Iris Gray Welwyn Wheelers CC 

3 Eloise Ward Lee Valley Youth Cycling Club 

4 Ruby Isaac Welland Valley CC 

5 Rosie Wingate Liv Cycling Club - Halo Films  

6 Andrea Gil Woolwich CC 

7 Isobelle Bartholomew LVYCC 

DNS Anna Lloyd VC Londres 

DNS Rianna Mahoney 4T+ Cyclopark 

DNS Martha Walker Lee Valley Youth Cycling Club 

  



Points (7.5km) 
Rank Name Club Points 

1 Iris Gray Welwyn Wheelers CC 16 

2 Aalia Clay VC Londres 14 

3 Eloise Ward Lee Valley Youth Cycling Club 10 

4 Ruby Isaac Welland Valley CC 4 

5 Andrea Gil Woolwich CC -20 

6 Rosie Wingate Liv Cycling Club - Halo Films  -40 

7 Isobelle Bartholomew LVYCC -60 

DNS Anna Lloyd VC Londres  

DNS Rianna Mahoney 4T+ Cyclopark  

DNS Martha Walker Lee Valley Youth Cycling Club  

Youth B – Open 

Scratch (5km) 
Rank Name Club 

1 Asher Gray Welwyn Wheelers CC 

2 Mujtaba Taimur VC Londres 

3 Thomas Karra-Betts Wolverhampton Wheelers 

4 Lenz Haring Entente Cycliste Luxeuil Vosges SaÃ´noises  

5 Jack Barden-Beatty Lee Valley Youth Cycling Club 

6 Freddie Collier Lee Valley Youth Cycling Club 

7 Alex MacInnes Lee Valley Youth Cycling Club 

8 Charles Bunting Preston Park Youth CC (PPYCC) 

9 Henry Hopson VC Londres 

10 Tobias Moffat VC Londres 

11 Giacomo Poletto Pasquero Lee Valley Youth Cycling Club 

12 Sammy Baker Palmer Park Velo RT 

13 Finley Freeman Palmer Park Velo RT 

14 Arthur Steer Cycling Club Hackney 

15 Ciaran Ho Hadleigh Cycling Club 

16 Ayrton Alemao Woolwich CC 

17 Joel Kaye Welwyn Wheelers CC 

DNS Riley Mahoney 4T+ Cyclopark 

  



Elimination 
Rank Name Club 

1 Charles Bunting Preston Park Youth CC (PPYCC) 

2 Mujtaba Taimur VC Londres 

3 Jack Barden-Beatty Lee Valley Youth Cycling Club 

4 Asher Gray Welwyn Wheelers CC 

5 Giacomo Poletto Pasquero Lee Valley Youth Cycling Club 

6 Lenz Haring Entente Cycliste Luxeuil Vosges SaÃ´noises  

7 Freddie Collier Lee Valley Youth Cycling Club 

8 Henry Hopson VC Londres 

9 Tobias Moffat VC Londres 

10 Joel Kaye Welwyn Wheelers CC 

11 Alex MacInnes Lee Valley Youth Cycling Club 

12 Sammy Baker Palmer Park Velo RT 

13 Thomas Karra-Betts Wolverhampton Wheelers 

14 Arthur Steer Cycling Club Hackney 

15 Ciaran Ho Hadleigh Cycling Club 

16 Ayrton Alemao Woolwich CC 

17 Finley Freeman Palmer Park Velo RT 

DNS Riley Mahoney 4T+ Cyclopark 

Points 
Rank Name Club Points 

1 Asher Gray Welwyn Wheelers CC 19 

2 Mujtaba Taimur VC Londres 18 

3 Charles Bunting Preston Park Youth CC (PPYCC) 15 

4 Henry Hopson VC Londres 9 

5 Jack Barden-Beatty Lee Valley Youth Cycling Club 4 

6 Lenz Haring Entente Cycliste Luxeuil Vosges SaÃ´noises  3 

7 Alex MacInnes Lee Valley Youth Cycling Club 3 

8 Sammy Baker Palmer Park Velo RT 3 

9 Freddie Collier Lee Valley Youth Cycling Club 2 

10 Thomas Karra-Betts Wolverhampton Wheelers 1 

11 Arthur Steer Cycling Club Hackney 0 

12 Giacomo Poletto Pasquero Lee Valley Youth Cycling Club 0 

13 Finley Freeman Palmer Park Velo RT 0 

14 Ciaran Ho Hadleigh Cycling Club 0 

15 Tobias Moffat VC Londres 0 

16 Joel Kaye Welwyn Wheelers CC -20 

17 Ayrton Alemao Woolwich CC -40 

DNS Riley Mahoney 4T+ Cyclopark  

Youth B – Girls 

Scratch (5km) 
Rank Name Club 

1 Yamina Clay VC Londres 

2 Amelie Freeman Palmer Park Velo RT 

3 Emma Buffa VC Londres 

4 India-Rose Osborne 4T+ Cyclopark 

5 Sophie Guy Ilkeston Cycle Club 

DNS Esmee Bone Welwyn Wheelers CC 

  



Elimination 
Rank Name Club 

1 Yamina Clay VC Londres 

2 Emma Buffa VC Londres 

3 Amelie Freeman Palmer Park Velo RT 

4 India-Rose Osborne 4T+ Cyclopark 

5 Sophie Guy Ilkeston Cycle Club 

DNS Esmee Bone Welwyn Wheelers CC 

Points (7.5km) 
Rank Name Club 

1 Yamina Clay VC Londres 

2 Emma Buffa VC Londres 

3 Amelie Freeman Palmer Park Velo RT 

4 Sophie Guy Ilkeston Cycle Club 

5 India-Rose Osborne 4T+ Cyclopark 

DNS Esmee Bone Welwyn Wheelers CC 

Youth C Omnium 
Rank Name Club Points 

1 Oliver Stewart Welwyn Wheelers CC 5 

2 Toby Scott CC Luton 7 

3 William Terry Poole Wheelers CC 15 

4 Mehreen Taimur VC Londres 17 

5 Penny Blackburn VC Londres 17 

6 Raphael Vesey Holt Preston Park Youth CC (PPYCC) 23 

 


